CTL
Student Opinion Survey About Use of Coursera Courses and Platform Results

Date: 10.01.2025
Participation: 4

Part I: Coursera Courses Usage Information

1. Infollowing TEDU Courses, Coursera was used. Please indicate which of the following TEDU
course/s you take in the fall semester.

Course N %
ARCH 401 0 0.00
BA 473 0 0.00
CE 341 0 0.00
CITY 121 0 0.00
CMPE 114 0 0.00
ECON 351 0 0.00
ED 201 2 50.00
EE 451 0 0.00
EMT 390 0 0.00
EMT 403 0 0.00
ID 401 0 0.00
IE 461 0 0.00
ME 221 0 0.00
PSCG340/PCG264 0 0.00
PSY 203 2 50.00
SENG 313-456 0 0.00
SOC 401 0 0.00
TINT 311 0 0.00
VCODE 351 0 0.00
VIP 200/500 0 0.00

Total 4 100
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2. Infall 2024 Semester, how frequently you have used Coursera?

N %

Every day 1 25.00
A few days per week 2 50.00
A few days per month 1 25.00
Once a month 0 0.00
Total 4 100

3. Asa Coursera Learner indicate your certificates and enrollment to Coursera courses

N
| earned a course certificate for one or more individual courses that were 4
required for Coursera supported TEDU courses
| enrolled and participated in one or more individual courses. that were 0
required for Coursera supported TEDU courses. but not earned a course
certificate
| enrolled career academy courses but not earned a certificate 0
| enrolled career academy courses and earned a certificate 0
Total 4
Part Il: Design and Delivery of Coursera Courses
In the Coursera course(s) that | took in the fall semester of 2024:
Question Response Number (N)
Course materials were up-to- Strongly Disagree 0
date Disagree 0
Neutral 0
Agree 1
Strongly Agree 3
Total 4
Course materials were plentiful. = Strongly Disagree 0
Disagree 0
Neutral 0
Agree 1
Strongly Agree 3
Total 4
Video lectures were easy to Strongly Disagree 0
follow and understand. Disagree 1
Neutral 0
Agree 0
Strongly Agree 3
Total 4
The instructors were Strongly Disagree 0
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knowledgeable and well
prepared.

Video lectures had good
content and effective delivery.

The content and learning
outcomes matched well with
my TEDU course.

Interface was easy to use.

Course instructor was
trustworthy.

Course materials were easy to
access.

Assessments and assignments
were well prepared.

Was helpful for me to compare
and contrast knowledge.
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Positively impacted my
motivation in my related TEDU
course.

Provided extra content that
enriched my learning.

Was helpful for students to
review the content learned in
the class.

Was helpful for me to apply
what they learned in the class
to new contexts.

Had a well-designed
assessment and feedback
system that is helpful for me to
learn the course material.

Was helpful for me to
understand lessons better.

Was helpful for me to solve
problems in my lessons better.
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Was helpful for me in making
judgments and generating
opinions about information.

Was designed or structured in a
way that helped me study the
course effectively.

| completed all the assignments
and assessments.

| watched lecture videos from
the beginning to the end.

Our instructor asked questions
related to Coursera content in
the exams. quizzes or
assignments.

In general. | am satisfied with
the course(s) | took from
Coursera

In general. | am satisfied with
process of how Coursera used
in my TEDU courses.
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Coursera support by the Center for Teaching & Learning was;

Question
Easy to understand and apply.

Responsive to my specific
needs or questions.

The support staff was fast and
helpful.

TEDU IT’s support was fast and
efficient.

The Coursera team’s support
was fast and useful.
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Qualitative Analysis on Student Opinion Survey About Use of Coursera Courses and Platform

Q1: Explain the process of how your instructor used or integrated Coursera in your TEDU course?

Getting grade points
Using as an assignment
Reinforcing the course
Total

Q2: What went well or what you liked about use of Coursera in your TEDU course(s)?

Efficient materials

Reinforcing the course
Accessibility
Total

Q3: What was difficult or you did not like about use of Coursera in your TEDU course(s)?

Too much Coursera contents

Peer assessment not efficient
Total
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%
33.33
33.33

33.33
100.0

%
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40.00
20.00
100.0

%
66.66

33.33
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Q4: What suggestions do you have for TEDU (your instructors. Administration. IT and CTL) to improve

Coursera use at TEDU?

Coursera courses needs more complex integration
Coursera Courses should be optional
More video contents needed
Total

Q5: What suggestions do you have for Coursera team to improve their platform and courses?

More Coursera courses needed

Turkish language support needed
Turkish language support needed
Total
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